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Raney Gilliland
Interim Director

Phone: 296-7878	

E-mail: Raney.Gilliland@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Agriculture; Natural Resources; 
Administrative Rules and Regulations; Water Resources; 
Economic Development; Commerce

Assigned Committees: House Agriculture and Natural 
Resources; Administrative Rules and Regulations; 
House Commerce and Economic Development; Senate 
Interstate Cooperation



J.G. Scott
Chief Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-4397	

E-mail: JG.Scott@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Governmental Organization;  
Retirement (KPERS); State General Fund Finances; 
State Budget; Budgets of the: Legislature; Legislative 
Staff Agencies

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Pensions, Investments, and Benefits; 
Legislative Budget

Amy Deckard
Assistant Director of Information Management

Phone: 296-4429	

E-mail: Amy.Deckard@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Children’s Issues; Health and 
Social Services; Mental Health and Developmental 
Disabilities; Budgets of the: Department of Social and 
Rehabilitation Services; Health Care Stabilization Board 
of Governors

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Social Services Budget



Robert Allison-Gallimore
Research Analyst

Phone: 296-4420

E-mail: Robert.Allison-Gallimore@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Corrections; Judiciary/Juvenile 
Matters; Confirmations

Assigned Committees: Senate Judiciary; House 
Judiciary; House Corrections and Juvenile Justice; 
Senate Confirmation Oversight; Corrections and Juvenile 
Justice Oversight

Abigail Boudewyns
Legislative Fellow

Phone: 291-0514

E-mail: Abigail.Boudewyns@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Agriculture; Natural Resources; 
Utilities; Budgets of the: Commission on Human Rights; 
Kansas Corporation Commission

Assigned Committees: Senate Agriculture; Senate 
Natural Resources; Agriculture Budget Committee; 
General Government Budget Committee



Melissa Calderwood
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-4138 

E-mail: Melissa.Calderwood@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Financial Institutions and 
Insurance; Health and Human Services

Assigned Committees: Senate Financial Institutions and 
Insurance; Senate Public Health and Welfare; House 
Financial Institutions; House Insurance; Health Policy 
Oversight; Arts and Cultural Resources

Corey Carnahan
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-4418 

E-mail: Corey.Carnahan@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Apportionment (Redistricting)/
Census Data; Confirmations

Assigned Committees: Senate Confirmation Oversight; 
Redistricting Advisory Group; House Reapportionment; 
Senate Reapportionment



Chris Courtwright
Principal Economist

Phone: 296-7879

E-mail: Chris.Courtwright@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Taxation; Transportation; 
Commerce 

Assigned Committees: House Taxation; Senate 
Assessment and Taxation; House Transportation; Senate 
Commerce

Reagan Cussimanio
Senior Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-4443

E-mail: Reagan.Cussimanio@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Education (K-12); School 
Districts and Finance; Budgets of the: Department of 
Education; School for the Blind; School for the Deaf

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; House Education; Education Budget



Dylan Dear
Senior Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 291-0515 

E-mail: Dylan.Dear@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Claims Against the State; 
Governmental Efficiency; Budgets of the:  Department 
of Administration; Judicial Branch; Judicial Council; 
Kansas Lottery; Racing and Gaming Commission; Kansas 
Development Finance Authority; Board of Indigents’ 
Defense Services; Accountancy Board

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Special Claims Against the State; 
Agriculture Budget; General Government Budget; 
Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Martha Dorsey
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-4419	

E-mail: Martha.Dorsey@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Elections and Ethics; Local 
Government; Children and Families; Health and Human 
Services

Assigned Committees: House Elections; House Local 
Government; House Health and Human Services; House 
Children and Families; House Vision 2020; Health Policy 
Oversight



Lauren Douglass
Research Analyst

Phone: 296-7250

E-mail: Lauren.Douglass@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas:  Corrections; Judiciary/Juvenile 
Matters

Assigned Committees: House Judiciary; House 
Corrections and Juvenile Justice; Senate Judiciary; 
Corrections and Juvenile Justice Oversight

Susan Duffy
Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-4409	

E-mail: Susan.Duffy@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Aging and Long Term Care; 
Mental Health and Developmental Disabilities; Elections 
and Ethics; Health and Social Services; Budgets of 
the: Department on Aging; Larned State Hospital; 
Osawatomie State Hospital; Rainbow Mental Health 
Facility; Kansas Neurological Institute; Parsons State 
Hospital; Governmental Ethics Commission; Board of 
Barbering; Board of Cosmetology; Mortuary Arts Board; 
Kansas Board of Examiners in Fitting and Dispensing of 
Hearing Instruments

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; House Aging and Long Term Care; 
General Government Budget; Social Services Budget



Audrey Dunkel
Principal Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-3183	

E-mail: Audrey.Dunkel@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: State General Finances;  
Postsecondary Education; Budgets of the: Board of 
Regents and Regents Institutions 

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Building Construction; Education 
Budget

Julian Efird
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-3535	

E-mail: Julian.Efird@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Federal and State Affairs;  
Gambling; Veterans, Military, and Homeland Security; 
Information Technology; Retirement (KPERS)

Assigned Committees: Senate Federal and State 
Affairs; House Federal and State Affairs; House 
Government Efficiency; House Veterans, Military, and 
Homeland Security; House Pensions and Benefits; 
Information Technology; Joint Committee on Pensions, 
Investments, and Benefits; Joint Committee on State-
Tribal Relations



Jay Hall
Research Analyst

Phone: 296-4405	

E-mail: Jay.Hall@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Local Government; Children 
and Families; Health and Human Services

Assigned Committees: House Children and Families; 
House Health and Human Services; House Vision 2020; 
House Local Government

Dennis Hodgins
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-7882

E-mail: Dennis.Hodgins@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Federal and State Affairs; 
Gambling; Veterans, Military, and Homeland Security

Assigned Committees:  Senate Federal and State Affairs; 
House Federal and State Affairs; House Veterans, 
Military, and Homeland Security; Joint Committee on 
State-Tribal Relations



Reed Holwegner
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-4404

E-mail: Reed.Holwegner@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Apportionment (Redistricting)/
Census Data; Economic Development/Commerce

Assigned Committees: Senate Commerce; House 
Commerce and Economic Development; Redistricting 
Advisory Group; House Reapportionment; Senate 
Reapportionment

Laura Jurgensen
Legislative Fellow

Phone: 296-0440  

E-mail: Laura.Jurgensen@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas:  Education; Transportation; 
Ethics and Elections; Local Government

Assigned Committees: Senate Transportation; Senate 
Ethics and Elections; Senate Local Government; Senate 
Education



Aaron Klaassen
Senior Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-4396

E-mail: Aaron.Klaassen@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Information Technology; 
Homeland Security; Transportation; Budgets of the: 
Adjutant General; Attorney General-Kansas Bureau of 
Investigation; Kansas Highway Patrol; Department of 
Transportation

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Information Technology; Kansas 
Security; Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Cindy Lash
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-3923	

E-mail: Cindy.Lash@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Claims Against the State; 
Utilities and Energy; Financial Institutions; Insurance

Assigned Committees: House Energy and Utilities; 
Senate Utilities; House Financial Institutions; House 
Insurance; Energy and Environmental Policy; Special 
Claims Against the State



Joseph Leiker
Legislative Intern

E-mail: Joseph.Leiker@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Health and Human Services

Assigned Committees: House Health and Human 
Services

Bobbi Mariani
Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-3184	

E-mail: Bobbi.Mariani@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Health and Human Services; 
Budgets of the: Department of Health and Environment-
Health and Health Care Finance; Emergency Medical 
Services Board; Board of Nursing; Behavioral Sciences 
Regulatory Board; Board of Healing Arts; Optometry 
Board; Dental Board

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations;  
Senate Ways and Means; Education Budget; General 
Government Budget; Transportation and Public Safety 
Budget; Social Services Budget



Shirley Morrow
Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 368-7260	

E-mail: Shirley.Morrow@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Arts and Cultural Resources; 
Budgets of the: Department of Labor; State Library; 
Kansas Arts Commission; State Historical Society; 
Abstracters Board; Real Estate Appraisal Board; Real 
Estate Commission; Home Inspection Registration 
Board; Board of Technical Professions; Board of 
Veterinary Medical Examiners

Assigned Committees:  House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Arts and Cultural Resources; 
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget; Education 
Budget; General Government Budget; Transportation 
and Public Safety Budget

Kelly Navinsky-Wenzl
Legislative Intern

E-mail: Kelly.Navinsky-Wenzl@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Elections and Ethics

Assigned Committees:  House Elections



Iraida Orr
Research Analyst

Phone: 296-4408 

E-mail: Iraida.Orr@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Health and Human Services; 
Aging and Long Term Care; Government Efficiency

Assigned Committees:  Senate Public Health and 
Welfare; House Aging and Long Term Care; House 
Government Efficiency; Health Policy Oversight

Heather O’Hara
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-7792 

E-mail: Heather.OHara@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Agriculture; Natural Resources; 
Water Resources; Energy and Utilities; Financial 
Institutions; Insurance

Assigned Committees: Senate Agriculture; Senate 
Natural Resources; Senate Utilities; Senate Financial 
Institutions and Insurance; Energy and Environmental 
Policy



Leah Robinson
Principal Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-4447	

E-mail: Leah.Robinson@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Elections and Ethics; State 
General Fund Finances;  Budgets of the: Attorney 
General; Governor; Lieutenant Governor; Secretary of 
State; State Treasurer; Insurance Department

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; General Government Budget

Christopher Sevedge
Legislative Intern

Phone: 296-6293	

E-mail: Christopher.Sevedge@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Agriculture; Natural Resources; 
Taxation

Assigned Committees: House Agriculture and Natural 
Resources; Senate Assessment and Taxation; House 
Taxation



Michael Steiner
Senior Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-4181  

E-mail: Michael.Steiner@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Economic Development/
Commerce; Retirement (KPERS); Budgets of the: 
Department of Revenue; Department of Commerce; 
Kansas Court of Tax Appeals; Kansas Public Employees 
Retirement System (KPERS); State Fire Marshal; 
Commission on Peace Officers Standards and Training

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; House Pensions and Benefits; 
Pensions, Investments, and Benefits; Agriculture and 
Natural Resources Budget; General Government Budget; 
Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Jill Shelley
Principal Analyst

Phone: 368-7020	

E-mail: Jill.Shelley@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Elections/Ethics; Local 
Government; Administrative Rules and Regulations; 
Transportation; Homeland Security

Assigned Committees: Senate Transportation; House 
Transportation; Senate Ethics and Elections; Senate Local 
Government; Administrative Rules and Regulations; 
Kansas Security



Brian Turnbull
Legislative Fellow

Phone: 291-0513

E-mail: Brian.Turnbull@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Energy and Utilities; Budgets of 
the: Kansas Guardianship Program; Kansas Corporation 
Commission

Assigned Committees: House Energy and Utilities; 
Agriculture Budget; Social Services Budget

Michael Wales
Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-2802  

E-mail: Michael.Wales@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Corrections; Budgets of the: 
Department of Corrections; Ellsworth Correctional 
Facility; El Dorado Correctional Facility; Hutchinson 
Correctional Facility; Lansing Correctional Facility; 
Larned Correctional Mental Health Facility; Norton 
Correctional Facility; Topeka Correctional Facility; 
Winfield Correctional Facility; Sentencing Commission

Assigned Committees:  House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Corrections and Juvenile Justice 
Oversight; Transportation and Public Safety Budget



Jarod Waltner
Senior Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 368-7041	

E-mail: Jarod.Waltner@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Agriculture; Natural Resources; 
Water Resources; Tourism; Budgets of the: Department 
of Wildlife, Parks and Tourism; Department of Agriculture; 
Department of Health and Environment-Environment; 
Kansas Water Office; Kansas State Fair Board

Assigned Committees: House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Agriculture Budget

Ryan Weir
Fiscal Analyst

Phone: 296-0665 

E-mail: Ryan.Weir@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas:  Juvenile Justice; Financial 
Institutions; Veterans; Budgets of the:  Larned Juvenile 
Correctional Facility; Kansas Juvenile Correctional 
Complex; Juvenile Justice Authority; Commission on 
Veterans Affairs/Soldiers Home/Veterans Home; Office 
of Administrative Hearings; Securities Commissioner; 
Department of Credit Unions; Bank Commissioner; 
Board of Pharmacy

Assigned Committees:  House Appropriations; Senate 
Ways and Means; Building Construction; Agriculture 
Budget; General Government Budget; Transportation 
and Public Safety Budget; Social Services Budget



Sharon Wenger
Principal Analyst

Phone: 296-4439  

E-mail: Sharon.Wenger@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned  Subject  Areas:  Education (K-12); 
Confirmations; Postsecondary Education; School Districts 
and Finance; Administrative Rules and Regulations

Assigned Committees: House Education; Senate 
Education; Senate Confirmation Oversight; 
Administrative Rules and Regulations



Carita Hoover
Information Management Technician

Phone: 296-0896	

E-mail: Carita.Hoover@klrd.ks.gov

Ken Hughes
Database Analyst

Phone: 296-0448	

E-mail: Kenneth.Hughes@klrd.ks.gov

Support Staff



LuAnn Lawhon
Publications Research Analyst

Phone: 296-7880	

E-mail: LuAnn.Lawhon@klrd.ks.gov

Craig Callahan
Redistricting Database Technician

Phone: 296-0570 

E-mail: Craig.Callahan@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject: Apportionment (Redistricting)/
Census Data



Emily Pabst
Redistricting Assistant

Phone: 296-6490 

E-mail: Emily.Pabst@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas: Apportionment (Redistricting)/
Census Data

Dorothy Noblit
Redistricting Assistant

Phone: 296-6684

E-mail: Dorothy.Noblit@klrd.ks.gov

Assigned Subject Areas:  Apportionment (Redistricting)/
Census Data



Sheila Putman
Administrative Officer

Phone: 296-4395	

E-mail: Sheila.Putman@klrd.ks.gov

Kathy Letch
Head Secretary

Phone: 296-4185	

E-mail: Kathy.Letch@klrd.ks.gov



Deb Burns
Secretary

Phone: 296-4410	

E-mail: Deb.Burns@klrd.ks.gov

Rebecca Cole
Secretary

Phone: 296-3181	

E-mail: Rebecca.Cole@klrd.ks.gov



Maribeth Hamilton
Secretary

Phone: 296-3182	

E-mail: Maribeth.Hamilton@klrd.ks.gov

Melissa Lowrey
Secretary

Phone: 296-2082	

E-mail: Melissa.Lowrey@klrd.ks.gov



Erika Seever
Secretary

Phone: 296-2499	

E-mail: Erika.Seever@klrd.ks.gov




